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Roxanne Maher

From: Roxanne Maher
Sent: Friday, February 21, 2025 10:55 AM
To: Town Council Group
Subject: FW: Spectators of Manassas

 
 
From: Kevin Blacker <kjblacker@sbcglobal.net>  
Sent: Friday, February 21, 2025 9:28 AM 
To: Fred Allyn, III <mayor@ledyardct.org>; Elizabeth Burdick <planner@ledyardct.org>; Francisco Uranga 
<f.uranga@ctexaminer.com>; Gregory Stroud <gregory.stroud@ctexaminer.com>; Brian Smith 
<brian@brianscottsmith.com>; Greg Smith <g.smith@theday.com>; David Collins <d.collins@theday.com>; Marc Fitch 
<marc@insideinvestigator.org>; Doug Schwartz <thedougschwartz@gmail.com>; Kimberly Drelich 
<k.drelich@theday.com>; Lee Howard <l.howard@theday.com>; Eric <bsaofnl-eric@yahoo.com>; Harry Heller 
<hheller@hellermccoy.com>; Chase Davis <cdavis@jaycashman.com>; Peter Gardner <dieter.gardner@yahoo.com>; 
Roxanne Maher <council@ledyardct.org>; Ledyardcalu Info <info@ledyardcalu.com>; Alan Perrault 
<aperrault@jaycashman.com>; Naomi Rodriguez <NaomiR@ledyardct.org>; Mike Cherry <mj.cherry@comcast.net>; 
Cathy Osten <catherine.osten@cga.ct.gov>; wcarroll@cohenandwolf.com; willis@halloransage.com; Paul Whitescarver 
<pwhitescarver@secter.org>; Angela Cassidy <acassidy1122@yahoo.com>; Capon, J Anthony <tcapon@pitt.edu>; 
Andrew Brown <abrown@ctmirror.org>; Tom Dudchik <tom.dudchik@gmail.com>; Gales Ferry District 
<galesferrydistrict@gmail.com>; dave@harnedart.com; Town Council Group <TownCouncil@ledyardct.org> 
Subject: Spectators of Manassas 
 
Ribbe. Miello, Harwood, Wood.  Craig.  All smiles.  The hometown heros given a standing ovation by the Spectators of Manassas. 
1861. 
 
I expect Harry Heller to hit with the speed and force of a slug from an 873.  It's a haunting sound, a round racked for purpose. A man 
wears a look- not just on his face- but on his whole body- when he's going to do something mean, and unpleasant, but necessary.  I've 
seen it many times, including tonight all over Harry.  He'll carry no Winchester- won't need one- his mind is the weapon. Scribble 
scrabble on a legal pad; his ammo. 
 
My prediction.  ZBA. Court. I predict multiple lawsuits. 
 
Gales Ferry has enjoyed the calm, known waters.   A courtroom is the ocean.  A cold, unforgiving, unpredictable, serious place. 
 
I forsee years of conflict if compromise is not reached. 
 
Sincerely, 
Kevin Blacker 


